## NEW YORK SUPREME COURT APPELLATE DIVISION: THIRD DEPARTMENT

CENTER FOR JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, Inc., et al.,

Appellants,

NOTICE OF ENTRY

v.

ANDREW M. CUOMO, et al.,

Respondents.

AD No.

527081

OAG No.

16-211425

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the within is a true and complete copy of the Decision and Order on Motion duly entered in the above- entitled matter in the Office of the Clerk of the Supreme Court, Appellate Division, Third Department on October 23, 2018.

Dated: October 29, 2018

Albany, New York

BARBARA D. UNDERWOOD

Attorney General of the State of New York

Attorney for Respondents

The Capitol

Albany, New York 12224

By:

audericher Brodie FREDERICK A. BRODIE

Telephone (518) 776-2317

Elena Sassower TO: Center for Judicial Accountability 10 Stewart Place, Apt. 2D-E White Plains, New York 10603

## State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department

Decided and Entered: October 23, 2018

527081

CENTER FOR JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC., et al., Appellants,

V

DECISION AND ORDER ON MOTION

ANDREW M. CUOMO et al., Respondents.

Motion to disqualify this Court and for further relief.

Upon the papers filed in support of the motion and the papers filed in opposition thereto, it is

ORDERED that the motion is denied, without costs.

Garry, P.J., Egan Jr., Devine and Pritzker, JJ., concur.

ENTER:

Robert D. Mayberger Clerk of the Court

## NEW YORK SUPREME COURT APP.DIV. : THIRD DEPT.

CENTER FOR JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC., et al.,

Appellants,

v.

ANDREW M. CUOMO, et al.,

Respondents.

A.D. No. 527081 OAG No. 16-211425

## DECISION AND ORDER

BARBARA D. UNDERWOOD
Attorney General of the
State of New York

Attorney for Respondents Service of copy of

within		is admitted
this	day of	,